STATE OF MAINE
BOARD OF NURSING
158 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, MAINE
04333-0158

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCH } ’ MYRA A, BROADWAY, J.0., M5, RN
GOVERNOR . . ) . ot EXEC13{iVE DIRECTCR
IN RE: PAUL R, HALE ) DECISION AND ORDER
of Concord, NH )y OF REVOCATION
Maine License #R047986 ) 5 M.R.S.A. 10004 (1)
INTRODUCTION

On Maich 13, 2008, the Maine State Board of Nursing (“Board”) met at the
Board’s offices located at 161 Capital Street, Augusta, Maine. The Board reviewed the
Board’s Notice of Complaint dated March 20, 2006, with a certified copy of a “Cease and
Desist on Privilege to Practice Order” from the North Carolina Board of Nursing dated
January 27, 2006 and a certified copy of a Judgment and Commitment dated October 3,
2005 in the matter of State of North Carolina v. Paul R. Hale, Chatham County Superior
Court, File No. 05 CR 51701, all of which is attached and incorporated herein and
marked as Exhibit A.

FACTS

1. Paul R. Hale has been licensed by the Board as a registered professional nurse
since October 15, 2002, His license lapsed in the State of Maine on October 25,
2007, ' ‘

On QOctober 3, 2005, Paul R. Hale was adjudicated guilty of one (1) misdemeanor
count of Child Abuse in the matter of State of North Carolina v. Paul R. Hale,
Chatham County Superior Court, File No. 05 CR 51701. Mr. Hale received a
forty-five (45) day sentence, with credit for fourteen (14) days served and the
remaining sentence suspended. He was placed on supervised probation for a term
of eighteen (18) months [Exhibit A].

[

3. Pursuant to 5 M.R.S.A. § 5302, the Board concludes, based upon the recent
convictions and serious nature of the underlying criminal conduct, that Mr, Hale’s
behavior fails to conform to legal standards and accepted standards of the nursing
profession, which could reflect adversely on the health and welfare of the public.

APPLICABLE LAW

1. Pursuant to 32 M.R.S.A. § 2105-A (2), “The Board may suspend or revoke a
license pursuant to Title 5 MR.S.A, § 10004,
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2, Pursuant o 32 M.R.S.A. § 2105-A (2) (G), the Board may suspend or revoke an
individual’s nurse license when the ground for discipline is a “conviction of a
crime . . . that relates directly to the practice for which the licensee is licensed or
conviction of a crime for which incarceration for one (1) year or more may be
imposed.”

3. Pursuant to 32 ML.R.S.A. §2105-A (2) (F), the Board may suspend or revoke an
individual’s nurse license when the ground for discipline is “. . . unprofessional
conduct if the licensee violates a standard of professional behavior that has been
established in the practice for which the licensee is licensed.”

4. Pursuant to S M.R.S.A. § 10004{1), “an agency may revoke, suspend or refuse to
renew any license without proceedings in conformity with subchapters IV or VI,
when the decision to take that action rests solely upon a finding or conviction in a
court of any violation which by statute is expressly made grounds for revocation.”

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Board has the authority to suspend or revoke Paul R. Hale’s registered
professional nurse license pursuant to 5 M.R.S.A. § 10004 (1) and 32 M.R.5.A. § 2105-A
(2) (G). The criminal convictions described in the above-stated facts are grounds for
discipline because Mr. Hale was convicted of a crime that relates directly to the practice
for which the licensee is licensed, and that is a eriminal conviction for which incarcera-
tion for one (1) year or more could have been imposed.

DIECISION AND ORDER

A motion was made and seconded to immediately revoke Paul R. Hale’s

registered professional nurse license. By a unanimous vote of the Board, Paul R. Hale’s
registered professional nurse license is REVOKED EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.

RECORD VOTEL
CARMEN CHRISTENSEN Affirmative
LYNN I'. TURNBULL Affirmaltive
SUSAN L. BRUME Affirmative
ROBIN BROOKS Affirmative
DOROTHY MELANSON Affirmative

SUSAN C. B

DATED:

"l”Rg;S/ / Affirmative
~ L POROT MELANSON, Acting Chair
FOR THE MAINE STATE

BOARD OF NURSING
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NOTICE OF APPEAL RIGHTS

Paul R. Hale may appeal this Decision and Order summarily revoking his license by
filing a petition for review of final agency action in the Superior Court pursuant to 5
M.R.S.A. §§ 11001, ef seq. within thirty (30) days after receipt of notice of this Decision
and Order. Any other person aggrieved by this Decision and Order may seek judicial
review in like manner by filing a petition for review in Superior Court within forty (40)
days after the date of this Decision and Order,
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PO. Box 2129

Jacqueline E Ring, RN, MBA MHA
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Chair

Painela B. Edwards, Ed.D., RN 019.782.3211

Vice-Chair FAX 919.781.9461
Nurse Aide It Registry 919.782.7499

Mary P Johuson, RN, MSN
www.rcbon.com

Execulive Director

February 2, 2006

Myra Broadway, JD, MS, RN
Executive Director” .

Maine State Board of Nursing |
168 State House Station '
Augusta Maine 04333

Dear Ms. Broadway

Enclosed, please find a copy of CEASE AND DESIST ON PRIVILEGE TO PRACTICE
ORDER issued by the North Carolina Board of Nursing to PAUL R. HALE [Maine

: Compact RN License #R047986] based on an investigation conducted-in North.Cdrdlina. - -
Mr. Hale was employed here on his Muiti- State anrlege )

Additionally, enclosed you will find a copy of the lnvestlgator s !ntemal Working Notes
along with additionally supportmg doéuméntation:  On Febryary 1, 2008, we sent a
speed-memo and in the NURSYS systém alertirig othsr sta{es in the compact of this

action on our part.

If we can be of fuﬂ-hsf.'as‘s:i's;tance in this matter, please do n.oﬁiigofsj;at'é to call.

Sincerely, R ’ : e i
. o e e L o ‘.:5_\"“

1\
i
!
|

Donna ™. Mooney, RN MBA
Director of Discipline i*-

(919) 782-3211, Ext. 226
donna@ncbon com

DHM/rh

Certified/RRR

Enclosures:
Cease and Desist on Privilege to Practice
Correspondence dated 9/16/2005 (Chatham County Clerk of Court)

Correspondence dated 9/27/2005 (Duke University Health System)

Investigators Internal Working Notes
" RECEIVED

FEB 10 2006

MAINE STATE
BOARD OF NURSING -
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Jamiary 27, 2006

CEASE AND DESIST ON PRIVILEGE TO PRACTICE

Paul R. Hale | 7 - -Lic.enée‘Typé:- Régiétéred Nurse |
100 Gattis U-204 | ' License Number: (Maine) R047986
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517 Expiration: 10/25/2005

Original Date of Licensure: 2002 -
Original State of Licensure: ME

Dear Mr. Hale:’

It has come to the attention of the North Carolina Board of Nursing that you were
convicted in the Chatham County Court on charges that indicate you may not be safe
and competent to practice nursing or you may have violated the Nursing Practice Act.

““SUMMARY OF EVENTS

This matter first came to the atténtion of the North Carolina Board of Nursing on or about .
- September 30", 2005 following a complaint received from the Duke University Health
System in Durham, North.Carolina. In the complaint, it was alléged that on or about
August 29", 2005 you were served a warrant by the Chatham County Sheriff's
Department on a domestic violence complaint. The warrant states you were charged
with misdemeanor child abuse on August 28™ 2005. On October 3 2005 you pled
guilty to one (1) misdemeanor count of Child Abuse. For this conviction, you received a
forty-five (45) day sentence (you wére given credit for foureen (14) days spent in
confinement); which was suspended, and you were placed on eighteen (18) months of
Supervised Probation. You also had to pay total costs and fines in the amount of four-
hundred and twenty-five ($425.00) dollars; report for an evaluation by TASC; cooperate
~ with the Department of Soclal Services; and obtain a Mental Health Assessment
including Anger .Management, and comply with the recommendations from the
" assessment. The child abuse was related to the fact you inflicted physical injury to a
child less than sixteen (16), and the inflicted injury was by “other than accidental means”. -

It is noted when the Chatham County Sheriff's Department ‘went to your home to
investigate this complaint, at the scena they found property bélonging to Duke University
Medical Center. The property included, but may not be limited to: syringes (clean and
used), IV bags and tubing, needles, bottles of ‘sodium chloride, patient’s medical records
(Order Confirmation Sheets and Nursing Care Worksheets) and medications (controlled
and non-controlled). Charges are still pending in Chatham County on one (1) felony

count of Possession of Stolen Property. :
" RECEIVED
FEB 10 2006

Hale . MAINE STATE
BOARD OF NURSING
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LICENSEE RESPONSE

You were scheduled for an appointment with an Investigator from the Board of Nursing
on Tuesday, November 8", 2005 in the office of the North Carolina Board of Nursing.
You did not keep the appointment, you did not call to request a change of the
appointment date, nor has there been any communication from you since that time.

POSSIBLE NURSING PRACTICE ACT VIOLATIONS
This indicates you may have violated the Nursing Practice Act, Sectién G.S. 90-1 71.37
(2), (4), (6), (7) and (8) as follows: .

(2) has been convicted of or pleaded gui!ty or nolo contendere to any crirﬁe
which indicates that the nurse is unfit or incompetent to practice nursing
or that the nurse has deceived or defrauded the public; and,

4) engages in condUct. that endangérs the public health; and,

(6)  engages in conduct that deceives, defrauds, or harms the public
in the course of professional activities or services; and,

(7)  has violated any provision of this Article; and,

(8)  has willfully violated‘any rules enacted by the Board.

As further identified in Regulation N.C.A.C. 36.0217(c) (2) and (4} as follows:

(2} violence related crime; and,

(4) .evidence of any crime which undermines the pubiic trust.

OPTION FOR RESOLUTION

Your privilege to pra;:tice nursing in North Carolina as granted by the Nurse
Licensure Compact (NLC) is hereby revoked and you must immediately CEASE
AND DESIST from the practice of nursing in North Carolina.

You may not work in this state in any capacity as a licensed nurse until either ybur
privilege to practice is re-instated or you are issued a license to practice in North
Carolina, and if and until a minimum of one (1) year expires AND all conditions of

the court are satisfied in all jurisdictions.

This CEASE AND DESIST ORDER applies not only to the privilege to practice in
the state of North Carolina as currently authorized by the State of Maine, but also -
to the privilege to practice in North Carolina which may be authorized in the future

by any other Nurse Licensure Compact state.

- Hale Page2of5




Should the North Carolina Board of Nursing not hear from you WITHIN THE
DESIGNATED TEN (10) DAYS, this CEASE AND DESIST ORDER will stand and you
will have waived all rights and claims to further proceedings before the Board {o
which you would otherwise have been entitled.

This CEASE AND DESIST ORDER will be shared with other states participating in
the Nurse Licensure Compact for whatever action they deem appropriate.
Additionally, this CEASE AND DESIST ORDER becomes public information and
will be reported to other regulatory reporting bodies, as appropriate. The Board

. publishes a list of persons who have received discipline action and inquiries to.
the Board will be informed that this action has occurred.

Sincerely,

@mw\#/

Donna H. Mooney, RN, MBA
Director of Discipline

(919) 782-3211, Ext. 226
donna@nchon.com

DHM/’Th Lo

" Certified/RRR

Enclosures:
Instruction Sheet for Responding to the Board

Fee Policy
21-36.027
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GONSENT TO ACGEPT PROPOSED DISCIPLINE ACTION

I, PAUL R. HALE, having been advised by the North Carolina Board of Nursing of

charges against me and, also, of my right to have an Administrative Hearing, A
Settiement Committee mesting, or any other proceedings before the Board, do hereby

waive my nght in either of these forums.

Fur{her | hereby accept the proposed offer

My privilege to practice nursing in North Carolina as granted by the Nurse
Licensure Compact (NLC) is hereby revoked and | must immediately
CEASE AND DESIST from the practice of nursing in North Carolina.

| may not work in this state in any capacity as a licensed nurse until either
my privilege to practice is re-instated or | am issued a license to practice in
North Carolina, and if and until a minimum of one (1) year expires AND all
conditions of the court are satisfied in all jurisdictions.

This CEASE AND DESIST ORDER applies not only to the privilege to -

. practice in the state of North Carolina as currently authorized by the State

of Maine, but also to the privilege to practice in North Carolina which may
be authorized in the future by any other Nurse Licensure Compact state.

Should the North Carolina Board of Nursing not hear from me WITHIN THE
DESIGNATED TEN (10) DAYS, this CEASE AND DESIST ORDER will stand
and | will have waived all rights and claims to further proceedings before
the Board to which | would otherwise have been entitled.

This' CEASE AND DESIST ORDER will be shared with other states
participating in the Nurse Licensure Compact for whatever action they
deem appropriate. Additionally, this CEASE AND DESIST ORDER becomes
public information and will be reported to other regulatory reporting

bodies, as appropriate.

The Board publishes a list of persons who have received discipline action

" and inquiries to the Board will be informed that this action has occurred.

This Agreement shall constitute my consent to all conditions stated in the Board’s letter
dated JANUARY 27, 2006 and sent to me by Certified Mail.

Hale

Page 4 of 6




This Consent contains the entire agreement between the Board and the Licensee, there
being no agreement of any kind, verbal or otherwise, which varies, alters or adds fo this

Consent,

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

I decline the proposed offer and wish to be:

Scheduled for a Settlement Committee meeting

Nsrche“du!ed for an Administrafivé Hearihg

DATE: ' ' SIGNATURE:

THIS SIGNED AND NOTARIZED FORM, ALONG WITH YOUR LICENSE‘SHOULD BE
RETURNED TO THE BOARD OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF RECEIPT QF THIS

CONSENT/AGREEMENT.

Hale Page 5of 5
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September 16, 2005

_Clerk of Court
Chatham County
P.O. Box 87
Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312
RE: PAUL R. HALE
DoO8: 10/251967
SSi: - RESTRICTED (UNKNOWN)
Dear Clerk of Court:

Our office has been informed that the above-referenced individual may have been
arrested/charged in Chatham County. This individual is licensed to practice nursing
in North Carolina. We would !lke fo request some addftaonal information regarding -

this incident,

Please send certified copies of the following:

1) a complete record check
2} arrest warrant(s)
3) final judgments

Enclosed isour check for $10.00 to cover the processiiig fee. Also enclosed is
a self-addressed, postage paid; return envelope for your convenience. Thank you

~ for your asmstance in this matter.

Sincerely,

- Donna H. Mooney, RN, MBA
Director — Discipline -~

DHM/jch
Enclosures




STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA P 05 Cr 51701

NOTE: ths;‘?jni:;i}:ffdformr 't %Olrmgns .U iE}TC’I;iBG?ZR? Seat Of Gourt In The Generaf Gourt OF Justice
© AQC.CR-30 for DWi aftonsel)] °(5). Uso AOC-CR-342 o [1District [) Superior Court Division
STATE VERSUS JUDGMENT SUSPENDING SENTENCE - MISDEMEANOR(S)
Defendant . (] IMPOSING AN INTERMEDIATE PUNISHMENT
PAUL RICHARDHALE K] IMPOSING ACOMMUNITY PUNISHMENT
ace . Sex bos (STRUCTURED SENTENCING)
WHITE MALE 10/25/1967 G.8. 15A-1341, +1342, - 1343, -1343.2, -1346
Atlornsy For Stala Do, Found Dof. Walved Aftom8y For Defendant . . .
KAYLEY TABER : Notingtgont L) Afiomey " { KEN RICHARDSON i) Appointed [ Retained
The defendant . (] pled gulity to: [ ]was found guittyresponsible by the Court of; [Jwas found gullty by a Jury of: [} pled no contest to:
_File No.(s) " Off. ‘ Offense Descriptlon Offense Date G.S. No. CL.
05 CR 51701 "1 | M) CHILD ABUSE ~ 08/28/2005 . 143182 1
The Court has detarmined, pursuant to G.5, 15A+1340.20, the number of prior conviclions tobe 0. Level: (<} | (0L 1l (1-4) LJ 111 (5+)

[x] 1. The Court imposes Iha punishment term pursuant to a plea arrangement as to sentence under Artiéle 58 of G.S. Chapter 15A.
L2 The Court ﬂMS' [_](a) enhanced punishment from a Class 2 or Class 3 misdemaanor to & Class A1 or Class 1 misdenieanor.

.S, 90-95(e gs), G.8. 14-3(c) (hate'crime),
I:I(b) ei;__riwgnced pl?nf(siggzzr(grf}}om)requlrg suspende géntence fo Class 2 misdemeanor, G.S, 90- -85(e)(7).
| In Distriet Court, the Court found this issue beyond a reasonable doubt or the defendant pled gullty or not contest o this Issue, If
In Superior Court, this finding 1s based on the jurys determination of this Issue beyond a reasonable doubt or the defendant's plea
of guilty or no contes! o this Issue,
{71 3. the Court Imposes mandatory punishment. G.S. 14-33(d) (assault Tn the presence of a minor).
[} 4. The Court ifinds this Is an offense Involving assault or communicating a threat, and the defendant had a personal relationship as
_defined by G.S. 50B-1(b) with the victim, .

The Court, having consldered avidence, arguments of counset and statement of defendant, and Orders that the above offenses, if more than one, he

consclidated for judgment and the defendant be imprsoned
. {IN.C.DOC. :
for a term of _45_ days in the custody of the: fi Sheriff of _ CHATHAM . - Gounty,
: [} Other

] This sentenice shalf run at the expirallon of sentence Imposed In fila number
Tha defenddnt shall bb given credit for days spent in confinement prior to lhe date of this Judgment as a result of this charge(s), to be app]ied

{sc] imprisoment required for special probation below.

& SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE
Subject fo the conditions set out below, the execution of this sentence s suspended and the defendant Is placecl on
superviseds L) unsupenised probation for 18 " months.

[} 1. The Court finds thata [ Jtongor (] shorter perod of probation Is necessary than that which Is specifled In G.S. 15A-1343.2(dt).
{7 2. The-Courtiinds thatit Is NOT appropriate to delegaté to the Division of Adult Probaiion and Parole in tha Depariment of Correction the authority to
imipose any of the requirements In G.3, 15A-1343.2(e) if the offender [s sentenced to a community punishmenl or G.S. 15A-1343 2(1) if the

* cffenderIs sentenced to an intermediate punishment. .
. The above period of probatlon shall bagin when the defendant Is released from incarceratlon In the case referred to below.

[]s
£} 4. Thé above perled of probalion shail begin at the expiration of the sentencs in the casa referred to below,
Fite Number ) " | Offense County Court o Date

- 6. The defendant shall comply with the conditlons set forth In fils number

E] 8. ‘The defendant shall provide a DNA sample pursuant to G.S. 15A-266.4 (AQC-CR-319 required.)
MONETARY CONDITIONS

The defendant shall pay to the Clerk of Superlor Court the "Total Amount Due” shown below, plus the probauon supervlsion foe, pursuant lo a schedule
b_—c_l detem‘ﬂned by the probation officer.  [] set’ olit by the coutt as follows: *

'Covn Costs + | Miscellaneous Fi}\e : ., ’ ‘Restituunn* Attorney's Fee Commn, Service Fee ToﬁtTE

s 11000 g g 20000 g - g - 11500 Bb}" 42500 ngiﬁ,

*See atfached "Restitution Worksheet, Notice And Order {Inltial Sentencing)," AOC-CR-611, which Is lncorpdrﬂ%g@\;re‘j‘éﬁ ‘Uz\

[:l Al} payménts recelved by tha Clerk shalt be distduted pro rala among the persons entitled to restitution in this priohfy rrstw A 04(d) -
prloriffes  [_] and before payment of community service and probation supervislon fees, .—-»-'/

B Upon payment of the "Tolat Amount Dus,” the probation officer may fransfer the defendant lo unsupemsed probation, ﬂ\.‘l‘pﬁ _ﬂﬁl gﬁh\ﬂ

Malerial opposila unrrarked £quares bs lo be disregardad as swplusaga. Bg
{Cver)
LAt )

AOC-CR-604 Rev, 3/05
92005 Administrative Offfce of the Courls : ) .
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NOTE;: See Page Two, Sida Two for Addifional Condi

REGULAR CONDi'i‘IONS OF PROBATION - G.S. 15A-1343(b}

G.5. 16A-1242. The defendant shall: {1) Commit no ceiminal offense i an jurisdiction.
listed In G.S. 14-269. {3) Remain galnfull{ and suitably employed or fajthfully pursue a
| rules of the Ingtitution. (4) Satisfy chitd’support

: Any proba ry Judgment may be exlendsd pursuan! lo
{2} Possess ne firearm, explosive device or other deadly weapon
Course of study of vocational tralning, that will equip the defendant for sultable employment, and abide by a
and family obiigations, as required by the Gourt.
I the deféndant s on supervised probation, the defendant shall also; 515) Remain within the Jurisdiction of the Court untess granted writlen permisslon to
leave by (he Courl or the probation officer, (6) Reportas directed by the Court or the Bropa on officer Io the officer at rgasonable times &nd places and in a
reasonable manner, permit the officer to visit at reasonable Himes, answer all réasonable inquides by the officer and obtain %rior approval from tha officer
for, and notify the officer of, any change In address orem loyment. {7} Notify the probation officer if the defendant falls to obtain or rataln safisfagtory ™~

batlon officer a facilily malntained by the Division or Prisans..

employment, (8) At a time to be designaled by the probation officer, visit'with the pro
the defondant Is to serve an acliva sentence as a condltion of spectal probation, the defendant shall also, g) Obay the rules and regulations of the
epariment of Correction goveming the conduct of inmales while im nson?g. {10 Repml’t to a probation ofilcer in the Stale of North Carotina within
erm of imprisonment, - . ) :

seventy-iwo (72) hours of the defendant's discharga from the active . :
[ #1. The court finds that the defendant Is responsible for acls of domestic violence and q and ihere Is an abuser trealment program, approved by the °
Domestic Violence Commission, reascpably available to the defendant, and the defengant shall attend and oomF!eta that program. there is not
an approved abuser [reatment program reasanahly availabla. { {t would not ba In the best Interests of justice to order the defendant lo

complete an abuser treatment program because .
Hons For Persons Convicted Of Domestic Violence.

: SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF PROBATION « G.8. 15A-1343(b1), 143B-262(c)

The defendant shall also comply with the following special conditions which the Court fings are reasonably related to the defendant's rehabllitation:

[112. Surender the defendant's drivers license fo the Clerk of Superior Court for fransmittal/noftification to the Division of Metor Vehicles and not
operate a motor vehlcle for a period of or until relicensed by the Division of Motor Vehigles, whichever is fater.

[} 43, Bubmit at reasopable times to wamantless searches by a probation officer of the defendant’s person, and of the defendant's vehicle and

remises while the defendant s present, for the following purposes ﬂnlch are reascnably related to the defendant's probatlon superdsion:
ll;_d stolen geods [x] controlied substances contraband .

[ 14. Notuse, possess o control any lllegal drug or controlled substance unless It has béen préscribed for the defendant by a licensed physiclan
and Is In the orginal container with the prescription number affixed on it; not knowingly assocldte with any known or previously convicted users,
possessors or selfers of any Hllegal drugs or controlied substances; and not knowingly be present at or frequent any place where fiiegal drugs or
confrolled substances are sold, kept or used. . ’

[} 15. Supply a breath, urine andfor blood specimen for analysls of the posslble presence of a prohibited drug or alcohol, when Instrucled by the
defendant's probation officer. ' ’ : .

[116. Successfully pass the General Education Dovelopmant Test (G.E.D.) during the first months of the period of probation.

{_]17. Completa ____. hours of community or reparation seevice during the flrst days of the pericd of probation, as directed by the
comminity service coordinator and pay the fee preseribed by G.S, 143B-262.4{b). I Tpursuant to the schedule setout under monetary conditiens
above. within days of this Judgment and before beglnning servic%ASC

I} 18. Report for Initial evaluation by . _ .,
participate In alf further evaluation, counseling, treafment or edugation programs recommended as a result of that evaluation, and comply with all
olher therapeutlc raquirements of those programs until discharged,

{1 15. Not assaull, threaten, harags, be found In or on the premises or workplace of, or have any contact with .
Cantact® Incluedes any defendant-initiated contact, direct or Indirect, by any means including but not fimlted to telephone, personal contact, e-mail,

pager, glft-giving, telefacsimile machine or through any other person except
[x1 20, Other:

i
.COOPERATE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ' ) .
-OBTAIN MENTAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT AND COMPLY, INCLUDING ANGER MANAGEMENT, IF NECESSARY

.o

f12i. Comply with the Speclal Condillons Of Peobatlon - Interthediate Punishments - Contempt which are sel forth on AOC-CR-603, Page Two.
sos, was awarded the defendant's appointed

(] A hearing was held In open court In the presence of the defendant at which tlme a fee, including expens
defend

: ORDER OF GOMMI_TMENTIAPPEAL ENTRIES

(] 1. itisOR at the deliver fwo certifled copies of this Judgment and Commiiment to the sheriff or other qualified officer
and that the officer cause the defendant to be delivered with these coples to the custody of the agency named on the reverse to

serva the sentence imposed or unfil the defendant shall have complied with the condltions of release pending appeal.

{] 2. The defendant gives notice of appeal from the judgment of the District Court to the Superior Court,

] 3. The current prefrial release order Is modified as follows: . _ : :
t of the Superior Court to the appellate division. Appellale entries and any

[ 4. The defendant glvves notice of appgat from the judgimen
nost convictlon release are set forth on form AQC-CR-350.

conditions of
SIGNATURE OF JUDGE Z
Nama Of Preslding Judge (Type Or Pdnf} - * [ Signalyre Of Presidin
' CHARLES ANDERSON | . : m/
: v CERTIFICATION i

k et R AT s o2 at 2 -
| certify thal this Judgment and the atiachment(s
{71 1. Appellate Entdes (AQC-CR-350)

marked below Is a true and complele copy cfih original which is on file In this case.
-+ [ 4. Extracrdinary Mitigation Findings (AOC-CR-606)

[] 2. Judgment Suspendlng Senlence, Page Two {Speclat Condltions Of Prebation - f7] 5. Restitutlon Worksheet, Notice And Order [Initial Sentencing]
intermediate Punlshements - Contempt) (AOC-CR-803, Paga Two) {AOC-CR-611} .
3. Felony Judgment Findings Of Aggravating And Mitigating Factors ] 6. Judiclal Fifidings As To Required DNA Sample
(AOC-CR-319) ‘

(AOC-CR-605)
Pale Of Cedificalion Signalure - .
) SEAL

Dale Certiled Coples Defivered To Sherif
(] peputycsc [ Assistant €sC (] clerk of Superior Court

AOC-CR-604, Side Two, Rev, 3/05
® 2005 Adminlstrative Office of the Courls




AdOD TYNIDINO

By, i NVO T Law Enforcement Case No. LD No. = SID No. BT No.
¥ 05CR 051808 . ' : . ‘

. WARRANT FOR ARREST STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA in The General Court Of Justice
Offense . , :

I POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F)

CHATHAM

THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA VS,

Name And Addre.;s-Of Defendant . ’

PAUL RICHARD HALE

100 204 GATTIS STREET
CHAPEL HILL NC 27517
918-370-7757 ORANGE County

$500 which property was stolen property,

~amounting to LARCENY BY EMPLOYEE,

Race Sex Date Of Birth - Age
W M 10/25M 967 37
Social Security No. ’ Drivers License No, & State
B 6269162 ME
Name Of Defendant's Employer
1Olfense Code(s) -Offense in Violation OF G.S.
[ 2341 | 14-71.1
Date Qf Offense
‘ ) ~ 08/28/2005
Date Of Arrest & Check Digif No. (As Showr On Fingerprint Card)

Complainant (Name, Address.Or Department)
PHILLIP COOK (CHAT_}-IAM S0)

295 WEST ST _

PITTSBORO NC 27312

CHATHAM County *

Withesses {(Names, Addresses, Telephone Nos., Counties)

defendant before a judicial official

County

District Court Divisicn

To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to execute a warrant for arrest fO( the offénse(s) ‘charged below:

. I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that on or-about the date of
offense shown and in the county named above the defendant named above unlawfully,
willfully and feloniously did possess MEDICAL RECORDS, SYRINGES, NEEDLES, MISC.
NARCOTICS, the personal property of .DUKE UNIVERSITY, valued at APPROXIMATELY

knowing and having reasonable grounds fo

believe the property to have been feloniously taken and carried away in a mannner

L
-~ Q@@& //‘p

R 7
o G
g ‘3’ 'st‘? 3

. xS0 O
3 %, s =0
WO%@ Ry

{,Q‘ .-...\ \ OCf/L, :
%%§ OOO@

——

This act(s)-was in violation of the law(s) referred to in this Warrant, This Warrant is issued upen information
furnished under oath'by the complainant listed. You are DIRECTED to amest the defendant and bring the
withogt unnecessary delay to answer the charge(s) abave.

Signature ; . [ocation OF Court
_ R. D. GOODE % PITTSBORO Room 0001
m Misdemeanor Offense Which Requires {-ate /ssued _ ] : Court Date court Time
Fingerprinting Per Fingerprint Plan 09/13/2005 - Magistrate 09/21/2005 08:00 AM
AQC-CR-100, Rev. 12103 (Structured Sentencing)

© 2003 Administrative Office of the Courts

ORIGINAL COPY
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M'this Warrant For Arrest is not served within one hundred and eighty

{18C) days, it must be returned to the Clerk of Court in the county in
which it was issued with the reason for the failure of service noted
thereon. The officer must state all steps taken by the department in
attempting to execute the Warrant and any Informaticn obtained about .
the whereabouts of the defendant ' ’

RETURN OF SERVICE [ivas

1 certify that this Warrdnt was received and served as follows:

District Attorney ] DWafved- ,ﬂllttomey For Defendant [ Appointed |__ PRIOR CONVICTIONS:
O Not Indigent : O Retained NosLever: 011 1oy Tl (1 <_- O m s+
pLEA: D o¥lty [ no contest VERDICT:[J quitty MCLA1 O1]2(]3
E_]I g:lltg " [ no.contest E QU::[tY -~ MCLEIA1 O102003
uil net gui -

Dat% R;aceived Date Served rDate Returned

T-/3705"

JUDGMENT:The defendant appeared in open court and freely, voluntarily and understandingly entered the above plea: on the above
verdict, it is ORDERED that the defendant: [T pay costs and a fine of $

KBy arresting the defendant and bringing the defendant before:

{1 be imprisoned for 2 tem of, daysin the custody of [[] the sheriff. [ DOC.* Pretrial credit

a”ayé se;'\red .

Neme 0f Judicial Qfficial'
e
[

-—

[]Work release [] is recommended. [] is not recommended. [ [] is ordered. (use frm AOC-CR-602)] -
[ The Court finds thata  [] longer [ shorter periad of probation, than that which is specified in G.8. 154-1 343.2(d), is'necessary.

T This Warrant WAS NOT served for the following reason:

[0 Execution of the sentence is.suspended and the defendart is placed on unsupervised probation* for ___months, subject
te the following conditions: (1) commit no eriminal. offense in any jurisdiction. (2) possess no firearm, explosive or other deadly
weapon listed'in (5.8, 14-269. (3) remain gainfully and suitably employed or faithfully pursue a course of study or of vocational
training, that will equip the defendant for suitable em

LTS Ol 5

ployment, and atide by all rules of the institution. (4} satisfy child support ang
family obligations, as required by the Counrt. (5) pay to

-the- Clerk the costs of court and any additional stms.shown below,

Signature . Cep. CSC

Iz

. . CSC
% RETURN FOLLOWING REDELIVERY/REIS

1 certify that this Warrant was received and served as follows:

[Eine Restiuton AHOIEY's Fee Community Sarvice Foe Dther
Depariment Or fgency Of Officer g 3 ¥ $ g
- ‘ _
S REDELIVERY/REISSUANCE [0 g

o VEME(S], address(es), amouni(s) & social security number(s} of aggrieved party(ies) to recelve restitution;
Assist. CSC
SUANCE & s

Date Received Date Served Date Returned

B, complete hours of community service during the first

{.] By arresting the defendant and bringing the defendant before:

the community

days of probation, as directed by
: days.,

service coordinator, and pay the fee prescribed by G.S. 143B8-475.1 (b} within .

.Name Of Judicial Official

7. not be found in or on the premises of the complainant or
8, notassault, communicate with or be in the presence of the cormplainant or,

(J This Warrant WAS NOT.served for the following reason:

§. provide a DNA sample pursuant te G.S. 15A-266.4. (AOC-CR-318)
10 Other: i

oooo o

Signature OFf Officer Making Return

Department Or Agency Of Ofﬁeer

it 2ie]  APPEAL ENTRIES : :
I The defendant, in open court, gives notice of appeal to the
Superior Court, :

[ The current pretrial release order is modified as foliows:

e v -
Y

itisORDEREDthat this:[]  Judgment is continued upon payment of costs,
: [] case be consolidated for judgment with
[ sentence is to run at the expiration of the sentence in

COMMITMENT: 1t is ORDERED that the Clerk deliver fwo certified copies of this Judlgment and Cormmitment to the sheriff and
that the shedff cause the defendant to be ratained in custady to serve the sentence imposed or until the defendant shail have

Date Signeture QF District Court Judge
i9¥% WAIVER OF PROBABLE CAUSE HEARING |

The undersigned defendant, with'the corisent of his/her attomey, waive's
the right to a probable cause hearing.

complied with the conditions of release pending appeal.
PRO_BABLE CAUSE: [[J Probable cause Is found as to all Counté-except

| Date

. and the defendant is bound over to Superior

for action by the grand jury. [J No probable cause is found as to Count{s) of this Warrant, and the Count(s) is dismissed.

Date Waived Signature Of Defendant-

Sagnature; Of Attorney

Date Date Delivered To Sherff |Signature ~ | I Deputy CSC
' . : . | ClAssist. CSC [J¢SsC
AQC-CR-100, Side Two, Rev. 12/03 (Structured Sentencing) "NOTE: IfDWI, use AOC-CR-342 (activ
A NANT A e imlmbembivn MR AR ~F A MAanre

Name Of District Court Judge (Typa Or Print) Signature Of Distict Court Judge

o - b -

CERTIFICATION

[i certiﬁ/ that this Judgm;nt is & true and éomplete copj/ of the'origine! which is on file in this casa_

Aderinm damal o b

) or AOC-CR-310 (probation). If aclive sentence to DOC, use AOC-CR-602. If



P -~ FileNo. 05CR 051701

- BFAGISTRATE'S. ORDER

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

in The General Court of Justice
CHATHAM

Offense
I' MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE

THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA VS.

|Name, Address & Telphone No. of Défendant

T

PAUL RICHARD HALE
100 APT.204 GATTIS RD.
CHAPEL MILL NG 27517 - .
919-370-7757 CHATHAN County: - .
Race Sex Date of Biriﬁ' - Age
W M |, 10[25/19687 | 37
Q| Social Security No. - Drivers License No. & State ©
po| 008 5269162 NC
— | Name of Defendant's Employer '
@ .
“|offense Code Offense in Violation of G.S.
< | 3834 1 14-318.2
:(> -
- .
o o . . |Datg of Offense . = . .
' o v 1082812005 .
o Date of Arrest & Check Digit No. (As Shown On Fingerprint Card)
o R
< 0812912005 NH1336W.
) Arresting Officer (Name, Address or Department, Phone No,)
KEVIN CAREY (CCSD})
295 WEST ST

PITTSBORO NC 27312 -

Witnesses (Names, Addresses, Phone Numbers)

osED VHA

- District Court Division
County .

I, the uhdersigned,,ﬁnd that the deferidant named above has been arrested without a warrant and

7| the defendant's deterition is justified because there is probable cause to believe that on or about

the date of offense shown gnd in the county named above the defendant named above unlawfully i

and willfully did-being the parent of L.H., who was a child less than 16 years of age, inflict physical

injury on that child, The physical injury inflicted caused REDNESS,BRUISING AND ABRASION TO
-THE INSIDE OF THE LIP, and was inflicted by other than accidental means.

Y

This act was in violation of the law referred {o in this Magistrate's Order.: This Magistrate's Order is issued

upon information furnished undér oath by the arresting officer(s) shown. A copy of this Order has been
delivered to the defendant. L :
. Sig;mature — T Tocabon of Court - i '
| _ G. K. HARRIS Hwy - PITTSBORO Room 0001
Offense Which Requlres. Date Issued . Court Date : " | Court Time
Fingerprinting Per Fingerprint Plan 08/28/2005 Mas_;lstrate 09/24/2005 09:00 - . AM
&+ AQC-CR-116, Rev 87 (Structured Senlencing) ‘ .

@ 1997 Adminisirative Offica of the Courts

ORIGINALCOPY VRA Case




s
[ar) .
z 3
@ =
5 2
D
= T~
® &
s .
L
HUS  APPEAL ENTRIES.
Court.

C]The current pretrial release order is modified.as follows:

ndant, in epen court, glves notice of appeal to the’ Superior !

District Attorney Attorney ForDefendant At Time of Trial or Piea @;ﬂ.ppm‘nred ) PRIOR CONVICTIONS :
: K R [retaed [ Jwaivea nonever o, ey .. [ty _ sy
PLEA: Eguﬂtv o contest VERDICT: [Mouity ' Mot Tlar [Tt B2. s
: Clguty Clnocontest © Cauity ' Comet[Car [ 532 Os
E:Inotguilty' : ' ot guitty : . '
JUDGMENT: The defendant appeared in open, court and freely,
verdict it s ORDERED that the defondant:
. be imprisoned for a term of
1] work retease

paycostsand afine of

manths, subject to the following conditions:
_ othier deadly weapon listed in G.S. 14-269,

vocational training, that will equip the defen
Lrinnark amel Lommile ol [ime

Fine .~

3

i)

- |Restitution ™

E DOC. Pretriaf credit Tj days served.
s recommended I:| is NOT recommended ] Is ordered. [use form ACC-CR-
[:[-The courtfinds that 2 D -lorageF D shorter period of probation, than that which is specified in G.S. 15,
With defenidant's consént, exacution of e

A-1343.2(d), Is neces
sentence Is stispended and the defendant is placed on-isupervised ptébation for :[C
(1) commit no criminal offense in any jurisdiction. (2) possess no firearm,
"(3) remain gainfully and suftably employed or faithfully-pursue a course of
dant for suitable e
- I, A peert el Sy g b r‘m],j
- -_—
200 - s :

explosive or
study or of
\ ployment, and abide bs all rules of the institution. (4) s
Attomgs Fee
s&

atisfy-child
Com
150 appt
" Narne(s), address(es), amount(s) & social security number(s) of aggrieved par"ty'(]es) to receive restitution:

voluntarily and understancﬂngly entered the above plea: on the above
days in the custody of the sheriff,

602]

munity Service Fee . |Other
§. K

- 6. compiite hours of community service during the first

coordinator, and pay the fee prescribed by 6.S. 1438-475.1 (b} within
I not be foung! in or on the premises of the complainant or

O s. not assault, iéommunicate with or be In the presence of the complainant or

days of prabation, as directed

by the community service .
days. T

i

s. omer QO Sl ablUSE, Q8SessihnenT; dvud con
= oo%)f;mt' wl _DsSS

ditfions
| 7 -
~Ooti) Imental hedlhin asscssSimen+ < Co
mcu,sdlyzg A1)

ey Mdmiﬁmm:cm{; [Fneeded

Pl

Itis ORDERED that this; [] Judgmeni Is continued upen payment of costs.

- |3 commmenT: 1
Signature of District Court Judge or Magistrate

™ .case be consolidated for judgment with

D sentence is fo run at the expiration-of the sentence in

is ORDERED that the Clerk deliver two certified copies of this Judgment and Commitment to the éhe‘riﬁ‘ and that
the sheriff cause the defendant fo be retained in custody to serve the sentence Imposed or until the defendant shall have complied
with the conditions of release pending appeal. . .
) ) ; 'PROBABLE CAUSE: Probable cause-is found as to all counts except , and the defendant is bound over to Superior
- e Court for action by the grand jury. : -
WAIVER OF PROBAEBLE CAUSE HEARING [;’ﬁf'-‘f'?‘ ! [ 1 Na probabie cause is found.asto Count(s) of this Warrant, and the Count(s)is-dismissed.
The undersigned defendant, with the consent of histher  |Date ~ |Name of District Court Judge or Magistrate (Type ar Print) . Slgnature of Distiet Caupyudg
attorney, waives the right to @ probable cause hearing. - d MACKEOY — /
Date Waived Signature Of Defendart - e s ol CERTIFICATION i
'  certify that this Judgment is a true and complete copy of the origi
Signature Of Attomey. Date DateDelivered to Sherfff - Signature 1 0ep, e ' |
- - - [ Jassistese [Tese [
NOTE: If DWL t15n AOC-CRZAT fantivnl ar ASA SO SdA £ it 18 tn o R - . Be




TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK. o

STATE OF NORTH CAR_OLINA - . fn The General Court Of Justice
CHATHAM County : Before The Clerk ‘

) _ IN THE MATTER OF:
) Nama{s}_ By Which Individual To Ba Searched May 8e Known CRIVII NAL RECO RD SEARC H

s .',Pcwt.l Richacd Hale R , G.8/7A:109, -308(a){17), -343(3) -

25 - ‘For DMV Hear
1 O- (07 L1 For Hearing
~ REQUEST FOR CERTIFIED CRIMINAL RECORD SEARCH

i réquaest that the Clerk of Superior Court condust a search of the official records of the ¢riminal cases in the courts of the
county named above and certify the results of that search for the namels} listed above. In making this request ! understand and

acknowledge that:
1. The Clerk will search the court records only for the county named above. This Is not a statewlde record search.

2, Court records are indexéd by name only and not by any other identifying characteristics,
3. The namesis) listad above are ali the names by which, to my knowledge, the individual for whom | am requesting this -

. search may be known.
. The Clerk will search for records under all those names, but only for records under thdse names.

The fact that no criminal record is found under any of those names does not mean that the individual does not have a
record in this'county; the individual may have a record under another name.

und under ong or more ofthose names doas not mean that the record is a record for

6. The fact that a criminal record is fo ] T
ting this search; the (ecord may ba that of another individual with the same or a

the individual for whom | am regues

" similar nama, )
| am solely responsible for any interpretation and use I make of the results of this search and 1 understand the Clerk is

7.
not responsible for my interpretation or use of the results,

Nams And Address Of Requestor {including _City, State And Zip Codg) Signature Of Regquestor

e s CERTIFICATION e
This is to certify that | have searched the indices to eriminal actions in this office from ' _
; ’ i | f

to the present and
[] | have found that no record was indexed by the name{s) given above,

_ X! have found the f&wing excerpt{s) from the public records indexed by the name(s) givan above as appears in -
# \,the attached ___ . page(s): ) ' ‘ i .

{1 This search is limited as follows:

Some automated system information code definitions are included on the back of this form to help you understand

the record(s) that may be attached to this farm, . .
: - Date Of Search )
- 10-6-05

Signature

4

 Not Valid Without The
Clerk of Superior Court's Raised Seal
On Each Page

Deputy CSC D'Assistanr CsC |:| Clerk Of Superfor Court

NOTE: "Any person who without fawful authority intentionally ... alters or thanges any ... official case record is guilty of a
Class H fefony.” G.S. 14-221.2, }

{Ovar)

AOQC-CR-314, Rev. 3/0b
@ 2005 Administrative Office of the Courts




SYSTEM CODE DEFINITIONS

ADA

Appealed to S8.C.
CR

CRS

cv

DA

DC

DD
{F)
FE

GU
HC
{1}
JA
JR
JU
LID
(M)

NB
NC
NG
NP
NR
NS
OF
oT
PC
PJ
PO

PROB

i

REST

RM

RS

JSENT

Sl

SPEC COND

ST

(1)

. D
Transferred to S.C.
TYPE

. VD,

VL
e
WD
WE

WM
‘WP
X -

- Asmstant District Attorney

- Appealed To Superior Court From District Court
- A Case Type Meaning Criminal District Court

- A Cass Type Meaning Criminal Superior Court
- Change Of Venue {To Another County}

- District Attorney

- Dismissed By Court (Judge)
. Dismissal - Deferrad Proseéution

- Felony Offense

- Extradition Hearing By Judge -
‘GL .- A'Pléa Or Firiding Of Guilty’ To A Lesser Or O_ther Offense A

-+ -
vy

- A Plea Or Finding- Of Guilty To The Offanse

- Habeas Corpus Hearing
- Infraction {Non-Criminal Offenss)

- Judgment Arrested

- Jury Trial {Jury Impaneled in Case}

- Disposed By A Judge

< A Local ldentification Number Issuéd By Locaf Law’ Enforcement Officials

- Misdemeanor Offense
MA - Disposed By A Magistrate

- No True Bill Returned By Grand Jury

- No Contest

- Not Guilty

- No Probable Cause
- Not Responsible

a0y

: Process Never To Bs Served (Recalied Ete.)

- Dffense Date
- Other

- Probable Cause Found By Judge (Transfer To Superlor Court)

- Prayer For Judgment Continued
- Process/Probation Other
PR - Process/Probation Revoked

- Refers To Probation, Either None, Or Supervised Or Unsupervised And Length In Days,

Months Or Years

- Amount Of Restitution Ordered By The Court
RL - A Plea Or Finding Of Rasponsible To A Lesser Or Other Infraction Offense

- Remanded To District Court

- A Plea Or Finding Of Responsible To Infraction Offense

- Sentence Length Imposed In Months, Days, Years, Life Or Death (X)

- Superseding Indictment {indicted By Grand Jury) Or Other Supefseding Process.
- Miscellaneous Notes Added By The Clerk ,
- Dismissed By Court - Speedy Trial Rule

- Traffic (Misdemeanor Traffic Offense) -

- Class H Or I Felony Transferred From Supenor Court To D:stnct Court

- Transferred To Superior Court

- Active {Jail/Prison Tirme), Intermediate (Superwsed Probation Plus Certain Additional
Conditions) Or Cdmmunity (Supervised Probation, Unsupesivised Probation, Fine)

- Voluntarily Dismissed Without Leave {Dismissed By DA) )

- Voluntarily Distissed 'With Leave (Offense Subject To Remstatement)

- Waiver Befora The Clerk
- Withdrawn From Superior Court

- Waiver Of Extradition

- Waiver Bsfore Magistrate

- Waiver Of Probable Cause Hearing In District Court {Transfer To Superior Court)

A Sentence Of Death

AOC-CR-314, Side Two, Rev. 3/05
® 2005 Administrative Office of the Courts




age: 1 Document Name: untitled g

180 CHATHAM : ICA INQUIRY 01 O0S5CR 051808 FILM:
PENDING : R S DOB/AGE CR FILING DATE: 091305
WARRANT W M 10251967 DL¥#: 6269162 ME
HALE, PAUL, RICHARD CITH#: TRIAL DATE: 112105
100 204 GATTIS STREE T CSLR: " CSLRC: PM 0001
CHAPEL, HILL NC 27517 DEF ATTY: RICHARDSON, KENNETH,B TYP: P VRA:
CHG/ARRN OFFN: F POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F) ' 14-71.1 ,
COMPLAINANT: COOK,PHILLIP SFF ISSUED: 091305  SERVED: 091305
OFFN DATE: 082805 _ ARRN DATE: MOTIONS DATE: DISP DATE:

) R . DV CV: N

CONT. D: 00 S: 00 C: 00 NR: 00
PAID  TO-BE-PAID

PLEA VERDICT MOD  FINE COSTS. REST JUDGE
- $ 5
CONV OFFN: :
SENT LEN: - - ...SENT TYPE: e CONS F/JGMT
PROB: S WITHDRAWN : APPEALED TO SUPERIOR::
ARFA CD: ACCD: ~ HWY: V LIC: TRANS TO SUPERIOR:

CDLi: N CMV: N HAZ: N TRP/DIST: vV ST: vV TYP: APPELLATE:

X
it

L

ARREST DATE: 091305 CHECK DIGIT: NH1354U SID: NC1141751A LID: PHWM2008R~180
NEXT#: PF2 - NAME INQUIRY ADDI: CHARGES:

ate: 10/6/2005 Time; 4:06:52 PM




age: 1 Document Name: untitled ;o

180 CHATHAM ICA INQUIRY 0l O5CR 051701 FILM:

DISPOSED R S DOB/AGE CR FILING DATE: 082905
MAGISTRATE ORDER W M 10251967 DL#: 6269162 NC
AALE, PAUL, RICHARD | CITH: TRIAL DATE: 100305
100 APT.204 GATTIS R D: ' CSLR: CSLRC: PM
CHAPEL HILL NC 27517 DEF ATTY: RICHARDSON,KENNETH,B TYP: P VRA: Y
CHG/ARRN OFFN: M MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE . 14-318.2
COMPLAINANT: CAREY,KEVIN SPF ISSUED: 082905  SERVED: 082905
DFFN DATE: 082805 ARRN DATE: MOTIONS DATE: DISP DATE: 100305
JONT. D: 00 §: 00 C: 00.NR: 0O~~~ .~ Tn DV CV: N -
PLEA VERDICT MOD  FINE COSTS REST JUDGE . PAID  TO-BE-PAID
GU GU  JU § 00200 $ 110.00 %  115.00 CTA NO 040307
CONV OFFN: M MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE ' 14-318.2

SENT LEN: 045 D - .  SENT TYPE: C CONS F/JGMT:

PROB: 018 M .. SUPERVISED . WITHDRAWN: APPEALED TO SUPERIOR:

AREA CD: ACCD: HWY: .V LIC: TRANS TO SUPERIOR:

ZDL:; N CMV: N HAZ: N TRP/DIST: VvV ST: V TYP: APPELLATE:
REST,.FOR ATTY FEES; OBT SUB ABUSE ASSESSMENT; DRUG CONDS;

ZOOPERATE WITH DSS; OBTAIN MENTAL HEALTH AS§ESSMENT &

“OMPLY INCLUDING ANGER MANAGEMENT IF NECESSARY

ARREST DATE: 082905 CHECK DIGIT: NH1336W SID: NC1141751A LID PHWMZOOBR 180
NEXTH#: : PF2 - NAME INQUIRY - ADDI, CHARGES:

ate: 10/6/2005 Time: 4:06:44 PM
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DUKE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM

Mary Ann Fuchs, MSN, RN
Chief Nursing Officer

Duka University Hospital

Duke University Health System
Hospitals and Clinical Facilities

September 27, 2005

Ms. Donna H, Mooney, RN, MBA
Director of Discipline
North Carolina Board of Nursmg
© P.0.Box 2129 - ‘
Raleigh, NC 27602

" Dear Ms. Mooney,

N This is a follow up letter to your conversauon witht Pamela Edwards on Friday,
: September 2,2005. - | -

Paul R. Hale, RN was a traveler employed by Duke University Hospital through
American Mobile Healthcare. His license was issued by the State of Maine, certificate
#R047986. He has been employed as a traveler at DUH since April 11, 2005. :

On August 29, 2005 Mr. Hale was seived a warrant by the Chatham Co. Sheriff’s
Department on a domestic complaint. During the courss of the investigation, the
following was reportedly found at scene of the investigation: Medications, syringes
. (clean and used), IV bags and tubing, needles, bottles of Sodium Chloride and patient’s
‘medical records (order confirmation sheets and nursmg care worksheets). Some of the
‘miedications found were controlled substances. It is our understanding that the Duke

‘Police Department has issued warrants.

Please feel free to contact me for any additional information.

Sinéerely; : -
;L.Cw\/-\wm - ~ 'RECEIVED
i -

Mary Ann Fuchs, MSN, RN FER 10 2006 '

. MAINE STATE
BOARD OF NURSING

'DUMC 3543 « Durham, NC 27710 » tel{919)681-2345 » fax (919} 684-8528 » email Fuchs005@me.duke.edu




ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT — PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION

INTERNAL WORKING NOTES

RE: PAUL R. HALE, REGISTERED NURSE,
CERTIFICATE # 047986
YEAR LICENSED:

ALLEGATION: _
1. COURT CONVICTION

SINGLE INGIDENT:

TWYES [ INO
TYPE SETING: .

[/THOSPITAL [ ]NURSING HOME [ ]RETIREMENT CENTER [ ]HOME
CARE | [ JCLINIC] ]MDOFFICE[ ]GROUPHOME [ ]OTHER

EXPERIENCED IN SPEGIALTY: S
[ 1IYES | INO [LYNOT APPLICABLE

PRIOR DISGIPLINARY/ACTION BY BON:
[ 1YES [i/INO

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE FINDINGS:

This matter first came fo the attention of the North Carolina Board of Nursing on September
o 2005 when a phone call was received in the Discipline Department from a Sergeant

Stotsenburg (684-6714). Mr. Stotsenburg stated he was ¢alling to report Paul Hale. He

stated Mr. Hale had been arrested in Chatham County on a misdemeanor child abuse case.

Sergeant Stotsenburg indicated this was a domestic call and Mr. Hale hit a twelve (12) year
old and cut the child's lip. (This child was apparently Mr. Stotsenburg’s child.)

During the domestic call, a search was done of Mr. Hale's residence and "alf kinds of
Narcotics and surgical supplies, needles and IV bags were found.” Sergeant Stotsenburg
also stated there were patient medical records found. He indicated they had contacted the
Duke University Hospital Law Enforcement Center and had reported this for follow-up there.

+ The arest occurred on August 29", 200.

"e * Captain Owen Gwen with the Duke Universily Police Department was also contacted.
Captain Giwen Indicated last week he had received a phone call from Sergeant Stotsenburg
regarding Mr. Hale. He stated they were currently pulling PYXIS reports to determine if there
were any discrepancies there. Captain Gwen noted he was told during the search they also
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found medications and some were controlled substances, Captain Gwen advised Mr. Hale
was employed on the 2100 Surgical Trauma Unit and had been terminated. He stated

charges would be pending in Durham County.

s  On September 30”‘,;2005, we received a letter from Marianne Fuchs, Chief Nursing Officer at
the Duke University Health System reporting Mr, Hale, a traveler employed through
American Mobile Healthcare had been terminated from their agency. Ms. Fuchs advised Mr.
Hale was working there on his privilege to practice as granted through the Nurse Licensure

~ Compact, and the State of Maine.

» The criminal records were obtained for Mr. Hale i in both Chatham and Durham counties.
When talking with Detective Stotsenburg, he also stated although Mr. Hale’s NCIC Report
- came back clean, there was some indication there maybe outstanding rape or child '
pornography charges in Maine. To this point, we have been unable to verify that information.

+ On October 3, 2005, Mr. Hale pled guilty to one (1) misdemeanor count of child abuse. For
this conviction, he received a forty-five (45) day sentence. (He was given credit for fourteen
(14) days spent in confinement.) The sentence was suspended, and he was placed on
eighteen (18) months Supervised Probation. He had to pay total costs and fines in the
amount of $425.00. He was also ordered to have an evaluation for substance abuse, to
cooperate with the Department of Social Services, and to obtain a mental health assessment

- Including anger management.

. Charges are still pending in Chatham County on one (1) felony count of possession of stolen
property. .

e On October 17™, 2005 Mr. Hale was sent a letter requesting he meet with an Investigator
from the Board of Nursing fo discuss this matter. On October 1 g™ 2005 a Track and

Confirm Report was received from the United States Postal Serwces The letter was
unclaimed and returned to the Board office on November 10", 2005. To this date, there has

been no further communication with Mr, Hale in this matter.

- RECOMMENDATION FOR DISPOSITION:

CEASE AND DESIST

X

[ 1 NOFURTHER ACTION

[ ] NON-PUBLISHED CONSENT AGREEMENT
[ 1  LETTER OF CONGERN

[ 1 PREPELIGIBLE
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